

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Interstate-15 (I-15) at Indian Truck Trail Interchange  
Including Temescal Canyon Road Improvements**

**Advertisement Authorized: June 14, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.57), Advertised: June 28, 2011**

**Addenda: 1 (7/19/11)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 27, 2011**

**PROJECT NO. B4-0501**

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	039124	INTERLOCKING CONCRETE PAVERS	M2	850	110.00	93,500.00	113.50	96,475.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,550.00	2,550.00
3	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	54,500.00	54,500.00
4	066842A	STATE FURNISHED MATERIAL: MODEL 2070 CONTROLLER ASSEMBLIES INCLUDING CONTROLLER UNITS, AND BATTERY BACKUP COMPONENTS	FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,530.00	1,530.00
6	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	765.00	765.00
7	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,500.00	20,500.00
8	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	M	534	10.00	5,340.00	7.00	3,738.00
9	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	M	298	6.00	1,788.00	6.60	1,966.80
10	074031	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	M	1,148	8.00	9,184.00	5.10	5,854.80
11	074032	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	15,300.00	15,300.00
12	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	5	4,000.00	20,000.00	3,350.00	16,750.00
13	074035	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	M	770	12.00	9,240.00	5.30	4,081.00
14	074037	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	3	725.00	2,175.00	410.00	1,230.00
15	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	25	285.00	7,125.00	148.00	3,700.00
16	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	22,440.00	22,440.00
17	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	M	840	10.00	8,400.00	4.60	3,864.00
18	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	25,500.00	25,500.00
19	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	390,000.00	390,000.00	311,000.00	311,000.00
20	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	510.00	510.00
21	150221	ABANDON INLET	EA	3	770.00	2,310.00	1,600.00	4,800.00
22	150227	ABANDON PIPELINE	M	90	115.00	10,350.00	137.00	12,330.00
23	150760	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	255.00	510.00
24	150806	REMOVE PIPE	M	25	150.00	3,750.00	87.00	2,175.00
25	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	6	1,040.00	6,240.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
26	150844	REMOVE CONCRETE (SLOPE PAVING)	M3	60	295.00	17,700.00	66.00	3,960.00
27	150859	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	3	750.00	2,250.00	745.50	2,236.50
28	151540	RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE	M	20	85.00	1,700.00	100.00	2,000.00
29	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	175.00	175.00	920.00	920.00
30	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (60 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	1,150	7.00	8,050.00	8.30	9,545.00
31	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	12,300.00	12,300.00
32	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	3,060.00	3,060.00
33	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCED ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Interstate-15 (I-15) at Indian Truck Trail Interchange  
Including Temescal Canyon Road Improvements**

**Advertisement Authorized: June 14, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.57), Advertised: June 28, 2011**

**Addenda: 1 (7/19/11)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 27, 2011**

**PROJECT NO. B4-0501**

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
34	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	9,350.00	9,350.00
35	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	23,500	6.00	141,000.00	13.70	321,950.00
36	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
37	192050 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TIE-BACK WALL)	M3	371	52.00	19,292.00	61.40	22,779.40
38	192037(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	M3	2,607	55.00	143,385.00	15.00	39,105.00
39	193026 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (TIE-BACK WALL)	M3	32	52.00	1,664.00	437.00	13,984.00
40	193013(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	M3	2,271	55.00	124,905.00	28.50	64,723.50
41	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	200	54.00	10,800.00	24.00	4,800.00
42	198007	SHOULDER BACKING	M3	70	75.00	5,250.00	60.00	4,200.00
43	200114	ROCK BLANKET	M2	5,150	55.00	283,250.00	57.50	296,125.00
44	203031A	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED)	M2	21,490	4.00	85,960.00	0.55	11,819.50
45	203026	MOVE IN/MOVE OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	3	800.00	2,400.00	306.00	918.00
46	208733A	IRRIGATION CROSSOVER (300MM CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT)	M	52	140.00	7,280.00	151.00	7,852.00
47	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	M3	10,500	30.00	315,000.00	19.85	208,425.00
48	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	6,420	30.00	192,600.00	19.25	123,585.00
49	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	M3	360	190.00	68,400.00	135.00	48,600.00
50	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TONNE	9,996	65.00	649,740.00	87.50	874,650.00
51	390102A	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A BOND BREAKER)	M3	216	53.00	11,448.00	268.00	57,888.00
52	394002	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	40	27.00	1,080.00	76.50	3,060.00
53	394040	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	M	60	11.00	660.00	3.85	231.00
54	394044	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	M	60	75.00	4,500.00	3.85	231.00
55	394046	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	M	1,525	7.00	10,675.00	3.85	5,871.25
56	394049	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	M	24	92.00	2,208.00	3.85	92.40
57	401066	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M3	770	180.00	138,600.00	278.50	214,445.00
58	404092	SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT	M	1,585	10.00	15,850.00	11.75	18,623.75
59	404094	SEAL LONGITUDINAL ISOLATION JOINT	M	330	23.00	7,590.00	12.75	4,207.50
60	490655A	MICROPILES	EA	12	9,000.00	108,000.00	1,035.00	12,420.00
61	500050	TIEBACK ANCHOR	EA	145	1,800.00	261,000.00	1,730.00	250,850.00
62	510060(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	M3	433	585.00	253,305.00	1,140.00	493,620.00
63	510502(F)	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	30	1,500.00	45,000.00	2,040.00	61,200.00
64	511035A	FORMED RELIEF TEXTURE	M2	438	65.00	28,470.00	124.00	54,312.00
65	520103(F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	KG	53,600	1.50	80,400.00	2.40	128,640.00
66	530100(F)	SHOTCRETE	M3	176	550.00	96,800.00	433.00	76,208.00
67	560203(F)	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITH WALKWAY)	EA	1	17,295.00	17,295.00	24,000.00	24,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Interstate-15 (I-15) at Indian Truck Trail Interchange  
Including Temescal Canyon Road Improvements**

**Advertisement Authorized: June 14, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.57), Advertised: June 28, 2011**

**Addenda: 1 (7/19/11)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 27, 2011**

**PROJECT NO. B4-0501**

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
68	560204(F)	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITH WALKWAY)	EA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
69	560234	FURNISH PANEL (25.4MM-TYPE A)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
70	560238	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6MM-UNFRAMED)	EA	54	\$68.00	3,672.00	100.00	5,400.00
71	560239	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0MM-UNFRAMED)	EA	22	\$115.00	2,530.00	190.00	4,180.00
72	560241	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6MM-FRAMED)	EA	5	\$300.00	1,500.00	1,380.00	6,900.00
73	560242	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0MM-FRAMED)	EA	2	\$550.00	1,100.00	1,480.00	2,960.00
74	566011	ROADSIGN SIGN-ONE POST	EA	74	\$310.00	22,940.00	240.00	17,760.00
75	566012	ROADSIGN SIGN-TWO POST	EA	8	\$300.00	2,400.00	610.00	4,880.00
76	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	4	\$90.00	360.00	92.00	368.00
77	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	2	\$200.00	400.00	920.00	1,840.00
78	650069	450MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	45	\$325.00	14,625.00	370.00	16,650.00
79	650075	600MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	230	\$230.00	52,900.00	370.00	85,100.00
80	650077	750MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	2	\$500.00	1,000.00	1,140.00	2,280.00
81	650079	900MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	8	\$770.00	6,160.00	860.00	6,880.00
82	664008	300MM CSP (4.30MM THICK)	M	7	\$290.00	2,030.00	570.00	3,990.00
83	664033	900MM CSP (4.30 MM THICK)	M	2	\$2,400.00	4,800.00	1,020.00	2,040.00
84	681132	GEOCOMPOSITE DRAIN	M2	420	\$85.00	35,700.00	32.65	13,713.00
85	703545	300MM WELDED STEEL PIPE (6.35MM THICK)	M	81	\$985.00	79,785.00	360.00	29,160.00
86	705222	450MM CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$800.00	800.00	1,260.00	1,260.00
87	705224	600MM CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	\$1,100.00	3,300.00	1,400.00	4,200.00
88	705226	750MM CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$1,200.00	1,200.00	1,570.00	1,570.00
89	721004	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING C1, METHOD B)	M3	16	\$230.00	3,680.00	200.00	3,200.00
90	721810	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	M3	46	\$600.00	27,600.00	500.00	23,000.00
91	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	41	\$15.00	615.00	5.10	209.10
92	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)	M3	3	\$800.00	2,400.00	980.00	2,940.00
93	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	M3	103	\$230.00	23,690.00	212.00	21,836.00
94	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION)	M3	3	\$1,200.00	3,600.00	980.00	2,940.00
95	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	M	335	\$85.00	28,475.00	61.00	20,435.00
96	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	M3	65	\$400.00	26,000.00	336.00	21,840.00
97	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	M3	6	\$1,600.00	9,600.00	700.00	4,200.00
98	750500(F)	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER-CABLE TYPE)	KG	245	\$20.00	4,900.00	42.00	10,290.00
99	750001(F)	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	2,222	\$4.00	8,888.00	7.30	16,220.60
100	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	60	\$78.00	4,680.00	120.00	7,200.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Interstate-15 (I-15) at Indian Truck Trail Interchange  
Including Temescal Canyon Road Improvements**

**Advertisement Authorized: June 14, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.57), Advertised: June 28, 2011**

**Addenda: 1 (7/19/11)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 27, 2011**

**PROJECT NO. B4-0501**

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
101	833077	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE (TYPE 1)	EA	1	\$1,150.00	1,150.00	1,530.00	1,530.00
102	839521	CABLE RAILING	M	340	\$40.00	13,600.00	41.00	13,940.00
103	839568	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	3	\$745.00	2,235.00	640.00	1,920.00
104	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	4	1,800.00	7,200.00	2,520.00	10,080.00
105	839704	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60D MOD)	M	210	120.00	25,200.00	215.00	45,150.00
106	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	13	125.00	1,625.00	75.00	975.00
107	820118	MBGR DELINEATOR	EA	25	20.00	500.00	14.80	370.00
108	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	3	4,000.00	12,000.00	2,970.00	8,910.00
109	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	111	20.00	2,220.00	46.00	5,106.00
110	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	2,570	2.00	5,140.00	1.53	3,932.10
111	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	100	4.00	400.00	4.10	410.00
112	840563A	300 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	460	4.00	1,840.00	8.20	3,772.00
113	840571	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 5.18 M - 2.14 M)	M	741	1.00	741.00	1.02	755.82
114	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	M	4,270	2.00	8,540.00	2.55	10,888.50
115	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)	M2	95	20.00	1,900.00	41.00	3,895.00
116	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	160	4.00	640.00	5.10	816.00
117	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	600	5.00	3,000.00	10.20	6,120.00
118	860251	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	133,000.00	133,000.00	154,000.00	154,000.00
119	860252	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00
120	860252A	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 3)	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	153,000.00	153,000.00
121	860400	TEMPOARY HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
122	860460	LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	134,000.00	134,000.00
123	861100A	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 1) (ABOVE GROUND UTILITIES EXCLUDED)	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00
124	861100B	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 2) (ABOVE GROUND UTILITIES EXCLUDED)	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	88,000.00	88,000.00
125	861503	MODIFY LIGHTING	EA	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	1,020.00	1,020.00
126	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	230,000.00	230,000.00	230,000.00	230,000.00
127	074034	TEMPORARY COVER	M2	250	2.00	500.00	3.70	925.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1 - 127</b>				<b>5,237,945.00</b>		<b>5,626,214.52</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Interstate-15 (I-15) at Indian Truck Trail Interchange  
Including Temescal Canyon Road Improvements**

**Advertisement Authorized: June 14, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.57), Advertised: June 28, 2011**

**Addenda: 1 (7/19/11)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 27, 2011**

**PROJECT NO. B4-0501**

					2		3	
					Riverside Construction Co. Riverside, CA 92502		Ortiz Enterprises Incorporated Irvine, CA 92618	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	039124	INTERLOCKING CONCRETE PAVERS	M2	850	124.00	105,400.00	150.00	127,500.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
4	066842A	STATE FURNISHED MATERIAL: MODEL 2070 CONTROLLER ASSEMBLIES INCLUDING CONTROLLER UNITS, AND BATTERY BACKUP COMPONENTS	FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
8	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	M	534	8.00	4,272.00	8.00	4,272.00
9	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	M	298	6.00	1,788.00	8.00	2,384.00
10	074031	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	M	1,148	12.00	13,776.00	45.00	51,660.00
11	074032	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
12	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	5	1,800.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00
13	074035	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	M	770	16.00	12,320.00	30.00	23,100.00
14	074037	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	3	525.00	1,575.00	600.00	1,800.00
15	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	25	250.00	6,250.00	200.00	5,000.00
16	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00
17	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	M	840	17.50	14,700.00	8.00	6,720.00
18	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
19	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	235,000.00	235,000.00	370,000.00	370,000.00
20	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
21	150221	ABANDON INLET	EA	3	1,300.00	3,900.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
22	150227	ABANDON PIPELINE	M	90	90.00	8,100.00	200.00	18,000.00
23	150760	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	2	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00
24	150806	REMOVE PIPE	M	25	130.00	3,250.00	120.00	3,000.00
25	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	6	1,070.00	6,420.00	1,100.00	6,600.00
26	150844	REMOVE CONCRETE (SLOPE PAVING)	M3	60	240.00	14,400.00	120.00	7,200.00
27	150859	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	3	535.00	1,605.00	600.00	1,800.00
28	151540	RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE	M	20	100.00	2,000.00	98.00	1,960.00
29	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00
30	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (60 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	1,150	7.00	8,050.00	6.50	7,475.00
31	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
32	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	500.00	500.00
33	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCED ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Interstate-15 (I-15) at Indian Truck Trail Interchange  
Including Temescal Canyon Road Improvements**

**Advertisement Authorized: June 14, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.57), Advertised: June 28, 2011**

**Addenda: 1 (7/19/11)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 27, 2011**

**PROJECT NO. B4-0501**

					2		3	
					Riverside Construction Co. Riverside, CA 92502		Ortiz Enterprises Incorporated Irvine, CA 92618	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
34	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
35	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	23,500	23.00	540,500.00	20.00	470,000.00
36	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
37	192050 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TIE-BACK WALL)	M3	371	68.00	25,228.00	100.00	37,100.00
38	192037(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	M3	2,607	11.00	28,677.00	67.00	174,669.00
39	193026 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (TIE-BACK WALL)	M3	32	60.00	1,920.00	92.00	2,944.00
40	193013(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	M3	2,271	20.00	45,420.00	56.00	127,176.00
41	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	200	97.00	19,400.00	15.00	3,000.00
42	198007	SHOULDER BACKING	M3	70	3.50	245.00	31.00	2,170.00
43	200114	ROCK BLANKET	M2	5,150	70.00	360,500.00	60.00	309,000.00
44	203031A	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED)	M2	21,490	0.55	11,819.50	0.90	19,341.00
45	203026	MOVE IN/MOVE OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	3	525.00	1,575.00	400.00	1,200.00
46	208733A	IRRIGATION CROSSOVER (300MM CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT)	M	52	235.00	12,220.00	300.00	15,600.00
47	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	M3	10,500	22.00	231,000.00	16.00	168,000.00
48	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	6,420	35.00	224,700.00	25.00	160,500.00
49	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	M3	360	225.00	81,000.00	177.00	63,720.00
50	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TONNE	9,996	89.00	889,644.00	85.00	849,660.00
51	390102A	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A BOND BREAKER)	M3	216	1.00	216.00	385.00	83,160.00
52	394002	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	40	210.00	8,400.00	100.00	4,000.00
53	394040	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	M	60	10.00	600.00	4.00	240.00
54	394044	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	M	60	10.00	600.00	4.00	240.00
55	394046	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	M	1,525	10.00	15,250.00	4.00	6,100.00
56	394049	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	M	24	10.00	240.00	4.00	96.00
57	401066	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M3	770	445.00	342,650.00	218.00	167,860.00
58	404092	SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT	M	1,585	12.00	19,020.00	12.00	19,020.00
59	404094	SEAL LONGITUDINAL ISOLATION JOINT	M	330	13.00	4,290.00	30.00	9,900.00
60	490655A	MICROPILES	EA	12	1,100.00	13,200.00	1,020.00	12,240.00
61	500050	TIEBACK ANCHOR	EA	145	1,800.00	261,000.00	1,700.00	246,500.00
62	510060(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	M3	433	730.00	316,090.00	870.00	376,710.00
63	510502(F)	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	30	2,700.00	81,000.00	2,100.00	63,000.00
64	511035A	FORMED RELIEF TEXTURE	M2	438	98.00	42,924.00	96.00	42,048.00
65	520103(F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	KG	53,600	2.50	134,000.00	2.22	118,992.00
66	530100(F)	SHOTCRETE	M3	176	450.00	79,200.00	425.00	74,800.00
67	560203(F)	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITH WALKWAY)	EA	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Interstate-15 (I-15) at Indian Truck Trail Interchange  
Including Temescal Canyon Road Improvements**

**Advertisement Authorized: June 14, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.57), Advertised: June 28, 2011**

**Addenda: 1 (7/19/11)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 27, 2011**

**PROJECT NO. B4-0501**

					2		3	
					Riverside Construction Co. Riverside, CA 92502		Ortiz Enterprises Incorporated Irvine, CA 92618	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
68	560204(F)	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITH WALKWAY)	EA	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
69	560234	FURNISH PANEL (25.4MM-TYPE A)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
70	560238	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6MM-UNFRAMED)	EA	54	180.00	9,720.00	115.00	6,210.00
71	560239	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0MM-UNFRAMED)	EA	22	500.00	11,000.00	205.00	4,510.00
72	560241	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6MM-FRAMED)	EA	5	235.00	1,175.00	1,450.00	7,250.00
73	560242	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0MM-FRAMED)	EA	2	725.00	1,450.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
74	566011	ROADSIGN SIGN-ONE POST	EA	74	250.00	18,500.00	245.00	18,130.00
75	566012	ROADSIGN SIGN-TWO POST	EA	8	550.00	4,400.00	700.00	5,600.00
76	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	4	150.00	600.00	90.00	360.00
77	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	2	150.00	300.00	950.00	1,900.00
78	650069	450MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	45	396.00	17,820.00	200.00	9,000.00
79	650075	600MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	230	318.00	73,140.00	225.00	51,750.00
80	650077	750MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	2	525.00	1,050.00	250.00	500.00
81	650079	900MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	8	950.00	7,600.00	300.00	2,400.00
82	664008	300MM CSP (4.30MM THICK)	M	7	535.00	3,745.00	200.00	1,400.00
83	664033	900MM CSP (4.30 MM THICK)	M	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	300.00	600.00
84	681132	GEOCOMPOSITE DRAIN	M2	420	10.00	4,200.00	95.00	39,900.00
85	703545	300MM WELDED STEEL PIPE (6.35MM THICK)	M	81	220.00	17,820.00	450.00	36,450.00
86	705222	450MM CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	750.00	750.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
87	705224	600MM CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	830.00	2,490.00	1,300.00	3,900.00
88	705226	750MM CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	890.00	890.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
89	721004	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING C1, METHOD B)	M3	16	300.00	4,800.00	130.00	2,080.00
90	721810	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	M3	46	630.00	28,980.00	530.00	24,380.00
91	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	41	10.00	410.00	4.00	164.00
92	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)	M3	3	550.00	1,650.00	345.00	1,035.00
93	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	M3	103	350.00	36,050.00	310.00	31,930.00
94	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION)	M3	3	1,400.00	4,200.00	340.00	1,020.00
95	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	M	335	59.00	19,765.00	63.00	21,105.00
96	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	M3	65	355.00	23,075.00	305.00	19,825.00
97	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	M3	6	952.00	5,712.00	655.00	3,930.00
98	750500(F)	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER-CABLE TYPE)	KG	245	5.00	1,225.00	7.00	1,715.00
99	750001(F)	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	2,222	6.25	13,887.50	9.00	19,998.00
100	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	60	150.00	9,000.00	118.00	7,080.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Interstate-15 (I-15) at Indian Truck Trail Interchange  
Including Temescal Canyon Road Improvements**

Advertisement Authorized: June 14, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.57), Advertised: June 28, 2011

Addenda: 1 (7/19/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 27, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-0501

					2		3	
					Riverside Construction Co. Riverside, CA 92502		Ortiz Enterprises Incorporated Irvine, CA 92618	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
101	833077	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE (TYPE 1)	EA	1	800.00	800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
102	839521	CABLE RAILING	M	340	42.00	14,280.00	41.00	13,940.00
103	839568	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	3	650.00	1,950.00	625.00	1,875.00
104	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	4	2,600.00	10,400.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
105	839704	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60D MOD)	M	210	158.00	33,180.00	200.00	42,000.00
106	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	13	68.00	884.00	50.00	650.00
107	820118	MBGR DELINEATOR	EA	25	15.00	375.00	15.00	375.00
108	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	3	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
109	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	111	45.00	4,995.00	54.00	5,994.00
110	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	2,570	2.00	5,140.00	1.75	4,497.50
111	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	100	3.50	350.00	2.70	270.00
112	840563A	300 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	460	14.00	6,440.00	6.00	2,760.00
113	840571	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 5.18 M - 2.14 M)	M	741	1.50	1,111.50	1.60	1,185.60
114	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	M	4,270	1.30	5,551.00	0.90	3,843.00
115	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)	M2	95	30.00	2,850.00	28.00	2,660.00
116	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	160	2.00	320.00	3.00	480.00
117	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	600	5.00	3,000.00	4.00	2,400.00
118	860251	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
119	860252	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)	LS	1	115,000.00	115,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
120	860252A	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 3)	LS	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
121	860400	TEMPOARY HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
122	860460	LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
123	861100A	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 1) (ABOVE GROUND UTILITIES EXCLUDED)	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
124	861100B	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 2) (ABOVE GROUND UTILITIES EXCLUDED)	LS	1	95,000.00	95,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
125	861503	MODIFY LIGHTING	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
126	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	230,000.00	230,000.00	230,000.00	230,000.00
127	074034	TEMPORARY COVER	M2	250	2.50	625.00	12.00	3,000.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1 - 127</b>				<b>5,962,990.50</b>		<b>5,978,009.10</b>



**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Interstate-15 (I-15) at Indian Truck Trail Interchange  
Including Temescal Canyon Road Improvements**

**Advertisement Authorized: June 14, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.57), Advertised: June 28, 2011**

**Addenda: 1 (7/19/11)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 27, 2011**

**PROJECT NO. B4-0501**

					4		5	
					Peterson-Chase Irvine, CA 92614		Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	039124	INTERLOCKING CONCRETE PAVERS	M2	850	113.00	96,050.00	132.00	112,200.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	31,000.00	31,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
4	066842A	STATE FURNISHED MATERIAL: MODEL 2070 CONTROLLER ASSEMBLIES INCLUDING CONTROLLER UNITS, AND BATTERY BACKUP COMPONENTS	FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
7	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	2,160.00	2,160.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
8	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	M	534	8.20	4,378.80	26.00	13,884.00
9	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	M	298	10.00	2,980.00	38.00	11,324.00
10	074031	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	M	1,148	10.70	12,283.60	23.00	26,404.00
11	074032	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	720.00	720.00
12	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	5	2,100.00	10,500.00	3,300.00	16,500.00
13	074035	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	M	770	22.40	17,248.00	25.00	19,250.00
14	074037	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	3	350.00	1,050.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
15	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	25	106.00	2,650.00	400.00	10,000.00
16	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
17	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	M	840	8.30	6,972.00	18.00	15,120.00
18	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
19	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	178,000.00	178,000.00	138,000.00	138,000.00
20	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	1	18,700.00	18,700.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
21	150221	ABANDON INLET	EA	3	510.00	1,530.00	1,700.00	5,100.00
22	150227	ABANDON PIPELINE	M	90	35.00	3,150.00	150.00	13,500.00
23	150760	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	2	2,200.00	4,400.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
24	150806	REMOVE PIPE	M	25	370.00	9,250.00	94.00	2,350.00
25	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	6	860.00	5,160.00	1,600.00	9,600.00
26	150844	REMOVE CONCRETE (SLOPE PAVING)	M3	60	290.00	17,400.00	240.00	14,400.00
27	150859	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	3	2,050.00	6,150.00	700.00	2,100.00
28	151540	RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK FENCE	M	20	115.00	2,300.00	138.00	2,760.00
29	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	330.00	330.00	800.00	800.00
30	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (60 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	1,150	4.60	5,290.00	9.00	10,350.00
31	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
32	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	1	1,660.00	1,660.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
33	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCED ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Interstate-15 (I-15) at Indian Truck Trail Interchange  
Including Temescal Canyon Road Improvements**

**Advertisement Authorized: June 14, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.57), Advertised: June 28, 2011**

**Addenda: 1 (7/19/11)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 27, 2011**

**PROJECT NO. B4-0501**

					4		5	
					Peterson-Chase Irvine, CA 92614		Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
34	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
35	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	23,500	25.40	596,900.00	26.00	611,000.00
36	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	3,150.00	3,150.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
37	192050 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TIE-BACK WALL)	M3	371	92.00	34,132.00	64.00	23,744.00
38	192037(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	M3	2,607	14.80	38,583.60	24.00	62,568.00
39	193026 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (TIE-BACK WALL)	M3	32	101.00	3,232.00	166.00	5,312.00
40	193013(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	M3	2,271	13.70	31,112.70	62.00	140,802.00
41	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	200	45.00	9,000.00	25.00	5,000.00
42	198007	SHOULDER BACKING	M3	70	80.00	5,600.00	140.00	9,800.00
43	200114	ROCK BLANKET	M2	5,150	64.00	329,600.00	88.00	453,200.00
44	203031A	EROSION CONTROL (HYDROSEED)	M2	21,490	0.52	11,174.80	0.60	12,894.00
45	203026	MOVE IN/MOVE OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	3	580.00	1,740.00	330.00	990.00
46	208733A	IRRIGATION CROSSOVER (300MM CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT)	M	52	173.00	8,996.00	400.00	20,800.00
47	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	M3	10,500	39.00	409,500.00	40.00	420,000.00
48	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	6,420	49.00	314,580.00	50.00	321,000.00
49	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	M3	360	245.00	88,200.00	230.00	82,800.00
50	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TONNE	9,996	92.00	919,632.00	95.50	954,618.00
51	390102A	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A BOND BREAKER)	M3	216	314.00	67,824.00	340.00	73,440.00
52	394002	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	40	64.00	2,560.00	190.00	7,600.00
53	394040	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	M	60	71.00	4,260.00	4.00	240.00
54	394044	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	M	60	4.40	264.00	4.00	240.00
55	394046	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	M	1,525	7.00	10,675.00	4.00	6,100.00
56	394049	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	M	24	4.40	105.60	4.00	96.00
57	401066	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M3	770	250.00	192,500.00	500.00	385,000.00
58	404092	SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT	M	1,585	7.30	11,570.50	13.00	20,605.00
59	404094	SEAL LONGITUDINAL ISOLATION JOINT	M	330	16.60	5,478.00	14.00	4,620.00
60	490655A	MICROPILES	EA	12	4,800.00	57,600.00	3,300.00	39,600.00
61	500050	TIEBACK ANCHOR	EA	145	2,500.00	362,500.00	3,300.00	478,500.00
62	510060(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	M3	433	390.00	168,870.00	650.00	281,450.00
63	510502(F)	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	30	1,140.00	34,200.00	2,200.00	66,000.00
64	511035A	FORMED RELIEF TEXTURE	M2	438	118.00	51,684.00	240.00	105,120.00
65	520103(F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	KG	53,600	2.70	144,720.00	2.50	134,000.00
66	530100(F)	SHOTCRETE	M3	176	600.00	105,600.00	230.00	40,480.00
67	560203(F)	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITH WALKWAY)	EA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Interstate-15 (I-15) at Indian Truck Trail Interchange  
Including Temescal Canyon Road Improvements**

**Advertisement Authorized: June 14, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.57), Advertised: June 28, 2011**

**Addenda: 1 (7/19/11)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 27, 2011**

**PROJECT NO. B4-0501**

					4		5	
					Peterson-Chase Irvine, CA 92614		Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
68	560204(F)	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (BRIDGE MOUNTED WITH WALKWAY)	EA	1	2,240.00	2,240.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
69	560234	FURNISH PANEL (25.4MM-TYPE A)	EA	1	4,800.00	4,800.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
70	560238	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6MM-UNFRAMED)	EA	54	64.00	3,456.00	80.00	4,320.00
71	560239	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0MM-UNFRAMED)	EA	22	146.00	3,212.00	180.00	3,960.00
72	560241	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6MM-FRAMED)	EA	5	380.00	1,900.00	500.00	2,500.00
73	560242	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0MM-FRAMED)	EA	2	620.00	1,240.00	800.00	1,600.00
74	566011	ROADSIGN SIGN-ONE POST	EA	74	122.00	9,028.00	475.00	35,150.00
75	566012	ROADSIGN SIGN-TWO POST	EA	8	320.00	2,560.00	1,300.00	10,400.00
76	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	4	184.00	736.00	170.00	680.00
77	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	2	2,250.00	4,500.00	325.00	650.00
78	650069	450MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	45	340.00	15,300.00	400.00	18,000.00
79	650075	600MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	230	210.00	48,300.00	330.00	75,900.00
80	650077	750MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	2	780.00	1,560.00	1,240.00	2,480.00
81	650079	900MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	8	490.00	3,920.00	930.00	7,440.00
82	664008	300MM CSP (4.30MM THICK)	M	7	770.00	5,390.00	620.00	4,340.00
83	664033	900MM CSP (4.30 MM THICK)	M	2	670.00	1,340.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
84	681132	GEOCOMPOSITE DRAIN	M2	420	5.50	2,310.00	10.00	4,200.00
85	703545	300MM WELDED STEEL PIPE (6.35MM THICK)	M	81	150.00	12,150.00	388.00	31,428.00
86	705222	450MM CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	1,060.00	1,060.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
87	705224	600MM CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	1,150.00	3,450.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
88	705226	750MM CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	1,580.00	1,580.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
89	721004	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING C1, METHOD B)	M3	16	310.00	4,960.00	215.00	3,440.00
90	721810	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	M3	46	670.00	30,820.00	825.00	37,950.00
91	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	41	4.20	172.20	5.50	225.50
92	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)	M3	3	530.00	1,590.00	525.00	1,575.00
93	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	M3	103	220.00	22,660.00	425.00	43,775.00
94	731507	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER DEPRESSION)	M3	3	580.00	1,740.00	590.00	1,770.00
95	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	M	335	65.00	21,775.00	84.00	28,140.00
96	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	M3	65	350.00	22,750.00	400.00	26,000.00
97	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	M3	6	770.00	4,620.00	2,600.00	15,600.00
98	750500(F)	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (RESTRAINER-CABLE TYPE)	KG	245	22.80	5,586.00	110.00	26,950.00
99	750001(F)	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	2,222	4.70	10,443.40	8.00	17,776.00
100	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	60	90.00	5,400.00	100.00	6,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Interstate-15 (I-15) at Indian Truck Trail Interchange  
Including Temescal Canyon Road Improvements**

Advertisement Authorized: June 14, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.57), Advertised: June 28, 2011

Addenda: 1 (7/19/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 27, 2011

PROJECT NO. B4-0501

					4		5	
					Peterson-Chase Irvine, CA 92614		Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
101	833077	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE (TYPE 1)	EA	1	580.00	580.00	900.00	900.00
102	839521	CABLE RAILING	M	340	42.00	14,280.00	45.00	15,300.00
103	839568	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	3	620.00	1,860.00	2,600.00	7,800.00
104	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	4	2,800.00	11,200.00	700.00	2,800.00
105	839704	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60D MOD)	M	210	227.00	47,670.00	177.00	37,170.00
106	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	13	65.00	845.00	27.00	351.00
107	820118	MBGR DELINEATOR	EA	25	26.30	657.50	37.00	925.00
108	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	3	4,000.00	12,000.00	3,800.00	11,400.00
109	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	111	61.00	6,771.00	53.00	5,883.00
110	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	2,570	2.00	5,140.00	2.40	6,168.00
111	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	100	3.00	300.00	4.00	400.00
112	840563A	300 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	460	6.70	3,082.00	16.00	7,360.00
113	840571	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 5.18 M - 2.14 M)	M	741	1.82	1,348.62	2.00	1,482.00
114	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	M	4,270	0.98	4,184.60	1.50	6,405.00
115	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2 COAT)	M2	95	32.00	3,040.00	35.00	3,325.00
116	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	160	3.40	544.00	2.40	384.00
117	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	600	3.90	2,340.00	6.00	3,600.00
118	860251	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	154,000.00	154,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00
119	860252	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)	LS	1	131,000.00	131,000.00	123,000.00	123,000.00
120	860252A	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 3)	LS	1	214,000.00	214,000.00	164,000.00	164,000.00
121	860400	TEMPOARY HIGHWAY LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
122	860460	LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	1	158,000.00	158,000.00	143,000.00	143,000.00
123	861100A	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 1) (ABOVE GROUND UTILITIES EXCLUDED)	LS	1	74,000.00	74,000.00	76,000.00	76,000.00
124	861100B	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 2) (ABOVE GROUND UTILITIES EXCLUDED)	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	93,000.00	93,000.00
125	861503	MODIFY LIGHTING	EA	1	2,850.00	2,850.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
126	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	217,000.00	217,000.00	230,000.00	230,000.00
127	074034	TEMPORARY COVER	M2	250	5.70	1,425.00	10.00	2,500.00
<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>								
<b>ITEMS 1 - 127</b>						<b>6,124,802.92</b>		<b>7,018,783.50</b>

# Subcontractors

**Project: Interstate-15 (I-15) at Indian Truck Trail Interchange, Including Temescal Canyon Road Improvements**

**Project Nos.: B4-0501**

**Apparent Low Bidder: All American Asphalt**

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
S R D Engineering Inc. Anaheim, CA 92807 L#644233	21-25, 62,63,64, 78-88,99 (partial)
AVAR Const. System Inc. Fremont, CA 94538 L#448931	60,61,66 (partial)
Steiny and Company Baldwin Park, CA 91706 L#161273	118-124
Advanced Civil Group Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 L#941901	8-10, 17
Alcorn Fence Co. Sun Valley, CA 91352 L#122954	28,98,107,108,100-104
Pacific Coast Steel San Diego, CA 893577 L#893577	65,90,105 (partial)
Coral Construction Co. Wilsonville, OR 97070 L#332441	23,67-69
Maneri Traffic Control Fallbrook, CA 92028 L#892008	18,19 (partial)
Cal Stripe Inc. Encinitas, CA 92024 L#685387	36, 109-116
Kato Landscape, Inc. Fountain Valley, CA 92708 L#806122	43 (partial)
Griffith, Co. Brea, CA 92821 L#88	1 (partial)